# TOWN COMMISSIONER'S MEETING CHARLESTOWN, MARYLAND

# July 26, 2022 6:00 PM

## Town Hall, 241 Market Street and via Zoom

## **AGENDA**

Call to Order – Pledge of Allegiance – President Fockler

Approval of the Minutes – July 12, 2022 – Charlestown Commissioners

Accounts Payable Review - Charlestown Commissioners

#### **Old Business**

Anti-Harassment Policy – Commissioner Capano

Town Hall Renovation Award – Bryan Lightner

Stormwater projects – Bryan Lightner

## **New Business**

Part Time Accountant Job Offer – President Fockler

Ethics Commission Appointment – President Fockler

PNC Bank Security Deposit Account – Bryan Lightner

Pitney Bowes Postage Meter – Bryan Lightner

Mini Splits for Town Hall – Bryan Lightner

#### **Public Comment**

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us06web.zoom.us/j/84535275884?pwd=MzZUS0V6aVJJUy9lR3JtOFBWbUJWZz09

Meeting ID: 845 3527 5884

Passcode: 609682

Phone: 301-715-8592, 609682